• Improve Capital Structure
- Buy Back Stock Opportunistically

- Manage Debt Levels

- Offer Dividend to Reward Shareholders

Predictable
Repeatable
Sustainable

Predictable
Repeatable
Sustainable

Strategic FocusStrategic Focus

15

Summary and Outlook

Double-digit overall revenue growth

Anticipate Q4 retail GPU to improve from Q3 levels

Luxury mix of stores contributes to higher Q4 performance

Automotive retail industry outlook continues to remain
positive

Full year 2012 adjusted continuing operations diluted
earnings per share guidance of $1.65 - $1.70 (1).

(1) - Excluded from this range are costs associated with retiring outstanding 5.0% Convertible Senior Notes due 2029 (“5% Notes”) and tax benefits
related to the settlement of certain tax matters in the second and third quarters of 2012 which total a net charge of $0.16 per diluted share.

Sonic Automotive, Inc.

16Sonic Automotive, Inc.

Sonic Automotive, Inc.

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Information

17

Three Months Ended September 30, Adjusted 2012 B/(W)
2012 2011 than Adjusted 2011

($ in millions, shares in
thousands, except per share data)

As
Reported Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As
Reported Adjustments

As
Adjusted $ %

Revenues 2,152.2$   -$   2,152.2$   1,926.1$   -$   1,926.1$   226.1$   11.7%
Gross profit 307.7   -   307.7   293.4   -   293.4   14.3   4.9%

Gross margin 14.3% - 15.2% - 0 bps

SG&A (238.7)   -   (238.7)   (228.6)   -   (228.6)   (10.1)   4.4%
SG&A as % of gross profit 77.6% - 77.9% - 0 bps

Impairment charges -   -   -   (0.1)   -   (0.1)   0.1   (100.0%)
Depreciation and amortization (11.4)   -   (11.4)   (10.1)   -   (10.1)   (1.2)   12.2%

Operating income 57.6   -   57.6   54.6   -   54.6   3.0   5.5%
Operating margin 2.7% - 2.8% - 0 bps

Interest expense, floor plan (4.9)   -   (4.9)   (4.2)   -   (4.2)   (0.7)   16.7%
Interest expense, other, net (15.7)   1.2   (1) (14.5)   (16.9)   -   (16.9)   2.4   (14.2%)
Other income (expense), net (17.3)   17.3   (2) 0.0   (0.8)   -   (0.8)   0.9   (105.5%)

Income (loss) from continuing operations 11.8   11.3   23.1   20.1   -   20.1   3.0   14.9%
Income (loss) from discontinued operations (1.8)   -   (1.8)   (0.7)   -   (0.7)   (1.1)   153.2%
Net income (loss) 10.0$   11.3$   21.3$   19.4$   -$   19.4$   1.9$   9.9%

Diluted earnings (loss) per common share:
Earnings (loss) per share
   from continuing operations 0.21$   0.19$   0.40$   0.34$   -$   0.34$   0.06$   17.6%
Earnings (loss) per share from
   discontinued operations (0.03)   -   (0.03)   (0.01)   -   (0.01)   (0.02)   200.0%

Earnings (loss) per common share 0.18$   0.19$   0.37$   0.33$   -$   0.33$   0.04$   12.1%
Weighted average shares outstanding 59,011   59,011   65,517   65,517

(1) Represents double-carry interest in July 2012.
(2) Represents debt extinguishment charges related to the 5% Convertible Notes.

Sonic Automotive, Inc.

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Information
Three Months Ended September 30, 2012

Continuing Operations Discontinued Operations Total Operations

($ in millions, shares in
thousands, except per share data)

Net Income
(Loss):

Numerator

Share
Count:

Denominator
Diluted

EPS

Net Income
(Loss):

Numerator

Share
Count:

Denominator
Diluted

EPS

Net Income
(Loss):

Numerator

Share
Count:

Denominator
Diluted

EPS

Reported basic 11.8$   55,069   (1.8)$   55,069   10.0$   55,069

Effect of dilutive securities:
Two class method (0.2)   -   -   -   (0.2)   -
Contingently convertible debt 0.6   3,534   -   3,534   0.6   3,534
Stock compensation plans -   408   -   408   -   408

Reported diluted 12.2   59,011   0.21$   (1.8)   59,011   (0.03)$   10.4   59,011   0.18$

Adjustments (tax-effected):
Double-carry interest 0.7   -   -   -   0.7   -
Debt extinguishment charges 10.6   -   -   -   10.6   -